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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 1358-2023  

 Network/Corridor Interstate North/South 

Line Segment 

Southern Sydney Freight Line Glenlee to Enfield West Moss Vale to Goulburn 

Macarthur to Moss Vale 

Moss Vale to Goulburn 

Goulburn to Junee 

Associated Publications 

TAA 1359-2023 Train Alterations 

STN 1684-2023 Sydney Trains 

STN 1685-2023 Sydney Trains 

STN 1690-2023 Sydney Trains 

CTN 0373-2023 UGL 

Author Andrew Duncan 

Request ID IPR-2324-25 | IPR-2324-1309 | IPR-2324-23 | IPR-2324-1508 

 

APPROVED TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS 

CONFIG 14 ALIGNED CLOSEDOWN 

BERRIMA JUNCTION TO ENFIELD WEST 

MOSS VALE TO GOULBURN 

JOPPA JUNCTION TO COOTAMUNDRA 

FRIDAY 10 TO MONDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2023 

 
A LOCAL POSSESSION AUTHORITY WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS 

Stage Date From Date To From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

1 
2230 

10/11/23 

0200 

13/11 

Chullora Junction 

ED280 and ED282 

Signals 

Up and Down Goods 

Goods Line 

Enfield West 

SP3 and EW418, 

EW420 

2 
2230 

10/11/23 

0330 

13/11/23 

Enfield West 

EW418 Signals 

SSFL 

Glenfield Loop 

Leightonfield Loop 

Leightonfield No. 1 

Siding 

Glenlee 

GE25 Signals 
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 Stage Date From Date To From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

3 
2230 

10/11/23 

0200 

13/11/23 

Glenlee 

GE25, GE23 & 36.0 

Signals 

Up and Down Main 
Berrima Junction 

BJ87 and 87.4 Signals 

4 
0600 

11/11/23 

1800 

12/11/23 

Berrima Junction 

BJ87 and 87.4 Signals  

All Lines 

 

Moss Vale  

MV21 Signal 

Goulburn 

G2 and 145.7 Signals 

Joppa Junction 

G6 Signal 

5 
0600 

11/11/23 

1800 

12/11/23 

Goulburn 

G2 and 145.7 Signals 

Up and Down Main 

and Harden Up 

Refuge 

Cootamundra 

CA12 and CA14 Signals 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
 

OPERATOR IMPACT 

1 

TOTAL 
POSSESSION 

NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES 
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