

TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1358-2023

Network/Corridor	Interstate North/South			
Line Segment	Southern Sydney Freight Line Glenlee to Enfield West Moss Vale to Goulburn Macarthur to Moss Vale Moss Vale to Goulburn Goulburn to Junee			
Associated Publications	TAA 1359-2023 Train Alterations STN 1684-2023 Sydney Trains STN 1685-2023 Sydney Trains STN 1690-2023 Sydney Trains CTN 0373-2023 UGL			
Author	Andrew Duncan			
Request ID	IPR-2324-25 IPR-2324-1309 IPR-2324-23 IPR-2324-1508			

APPROVED TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS

CONFIG 14 ALIGNED CLOSEDOWN
BERRIMA JUNCTION TO ENFIELD WEST
MOSS VALE TO GOULBURN
JOPPA JUNCTION TO COOTAMUNDRA
FRIDAY 10 TO MONDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2023

A LOCAL POSSESSION AUTHORITY WILL BE TAKEN IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

Stage	Date From	Date To	From Boundary	Tracks	To Boundary
1	2230 10/11/23	0200 13/11	Chullora Junction ED280 and ED282 Signals	Up and Down Goods Goods Line	Enfield West SP3 and EW418, EW420
2	2230 10/11/23	0330 13/11/23	Enfield West EW418 Signals	SSFL Glenfield Loop Leightonfield Loop Leightonfield No. 1 Siding	Glenlee GE25 Signals



TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1358-2023

Stage	Date From	Date To	From Boundary	Tracks	To Boundary
3	2230 10/11/23	0200 13/11/23	Glenlee GE25, GE23 & 36.0 Signals	Up and Down Main	Berrima Junction BJ87 and 87.4 Signals
4	0600 11/11/23	1800 12/11/23	Berrima Junction BJ87 and 87.4 Signals	All Lines	Moss Vale MV21 Signal Goulburn G2 and 145.7 Signals Joppa Junction G6 Signal
5	0600 11/11/23	1800 12/11/23	Goulburn G2 and 145.7 Signals	Up and Down Main and Harden Up Refuge	Cootamundra CA12 and CA14 Signals

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OPERATOR IMPACT

TOTAL POSSESSION

NO SERVICES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN POSSESSION TIMES

END OF DOCUMENT